BROOKEMONT CAPITAL INC. Suite 1470 – 701 West Georgia Street Vancouver, BC V7Y 1C6

February 28, 2014

Trading Symbol:

BKT - TSX Venture Exchange BKTPF – USA BRO--Germany

Brookemont Acquires Hydrothermal Graphite Prospect in Ontario

Brookemont Capital Inc. ("BKT", "Brookemont" or the "Company") (BKT-TSX.V) (BKTPF-USA) wishes to announce it has acquired additional Hydrothermal Graphite acreage in Ontario. This new acreage borders our current Kenagami Hydrothermal Prospect.

Mr. Conrad Clemiss, President of Brookemont states, "This new prospect borders our current prospect. Management is optimistic about this region and looks forward to receiving all the final data back regarding the airborne conducted recently. Based on the limited historic data available for review, BKT's management feels that there is the potential for the discovery of additional magmatic hydrothermal graphite vein-breccia style mineralization similar to Zenyatta's Albany Graphite Deposit within this district."

Brookemont management representatives will be presenting at the 2014 Prospectors and Developers Association of Canada (PDAC) International Convention and Investors Exchange in Toronto. Brookemont management will be in booth 2423 on Sunday March 2 and Monday March 3. Please feel free to come by and speak to management about Brookemont's prospects.

Brookemont has several ongoing projects including: a) a 100% interest in the "Albany East" Prospect. This land is prospective for hydrothermal (vein) graphite. This prospect directly borders Zenyatta Ventures Ltd. (ZEN-TSX Venture) property that hosts its hydrothermal graphite deposit. b) a 100-percent interest in the Kenagami hydrothermal graphite prospect in Ontario, which borders today's acquisition c) an aluminous clay and rare earth prospect in the Gaspe Bay Region of Quebec. This prospect directly borders the Grand-Vallée Deposit of Orbite Aluminae Inc. The property acquired today was acquired via staking.

Contact Information
Tel: 1604899-9150
www. Brookemont capital .com
brookemontinfo@gmail.com
"Conrad Clemiss"
President, Director
Brookemont Capital Inc.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange Inc. nor its Regulation Service Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange Inc.) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this press release.